HUNTSVILLE-MADISON COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION, INC. TIMES BUILDING 228 HOLMES AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

TELEPHONE: (256) 203-4900 EMAIL: <u>DIRECTOR@HUNTSVILLEBAR.ORG</u> FACSIMILE: (256) 203-4901 OFFICE@HUNTSVILLEBAR.ORG

Dear Associate Member Applicant:

To apply for Associate Membership to the Huntsville-Madison County Bar Association, please complete the application. Then, scan and email the application including a copy of your current State of Alabama Bar license to <u>office@huntsvillebar.org</u>.

Associate Membership is available to any attorney in good standing with the Alabama State Bar who does not reside in Madison County at the rate of \$150.00 per year. Upon receipt of your application, the HMCBA administrative office will invoice your dues through PayPal along with a \$25.00 Annual Insurance Processing Fee per policy.

The most important benefit of an Associate Membership is participation in the HMCBA Blue Cross Blue Shield Health Insurance plan. In addition, we offer Dental/Vision through BCBS. As an Associate Member, you qualify the members of your firm and staff working 30 hours a week for participation in the plan. Your firm will be considered "newly hired" on the effective date of your Association membership which allows you 30 days to apply for coverage.

Another important benefit of Associate Membership is attending the 12 CLE hour Last Chance Seminar at the member rate of \$100.00 offered every December. To clarify, you must be a member to attend at this rate. The Non-Member rate is \$225.00.

Once your application has been processed, you will be contacted by the Bar Association office.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact Cindy Seeley at (256) 203-4900 or <u>director@huntsvillebar.org</u>.

Sincerely,

Cindy J Seeley

Cindy Johnson Seeley Executive Director Huntsville-Madison County Bar Association